Contingent upon the approval of a super majority (67% or greater) of the directors of the Corporation, the 
Corporation, at its option, may redeem the share of Series A Preferred Stock from the holder thereof (“Optional 
Redemption”) by paying to the holder a cash amount equaling One Hundred and Five Thousand Dollars 
($105,000) (“Redemption Price”).  At least thirty (30) days but not more than ninety (90) days prior to the date 

stated in the Notice of Redemption as the date on which Optional Redemption will occur (the “Redemption 
Date”), the Corporation shall give written notice to the holder that the shares of Series A Preferred Stock will be